PACIFIC LIFE FOUNDATION

2-1-1 Orange County

Acacia Adult Day Services

Academy Center of the Arts

Academy for Grassroots Organizations
Achievement Institute of Scientific Studies
Algalita

Alliance for Housing and Healing

Alzheimer's Association, Central and Western Virginia

Amazement Square
American Cancer Society

American Heart Association, Western Virginia

American Red Cross of Blue Ridge
American Red Cross, Desert to the Sea Region

American Red Cross, Nebraska/Southwest Iowa Region

Anaheim Ballet

Aquarium of the Pacific

Art & Creativity for Healing

Arts & Learning Conservatory

Arts Orange County

Assistance League of San Bernardino
AWT Charitable Foundation

Back to Natives Restoration

Ballet Etudes

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Virginia
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Orange County
Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Midlands
Blue Ridge Area Food Bank

Bolsa Chica Conservancy

Bowers Museum

Boys & Girls Club of Buena Park

Boys & Girls Club of Cypress

Boys & Girls Club of Laguna Beach

Boys & Girls Clubs of Capistrano Valley
Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Orange Coast
Boys & Girls Clubs of Huntington Valley
Boys & Girls Clubs of Long Beach

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Midlands
Bracken's Kitchen

Breast Cancer Solutions

Build Futures

California State University, Fullerton/Center
for Insurance Studies

Camino Health Center

CASA for Douglas County

CASA of Central Virginia

CASA of Orange County

CASA of San Bernardino County
Casa Teresa

Casa Youth Shelter

Central Virginia Alliance for Community Living, Inc.
Central Virginia Community College Educational Foundation

Child Creativity Lab

$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$7,500
$7,500
$10,000
$10,000
$100,000
$10,000
$10,000
$15,000
$12,500
$7,500
$15,000
$7,500
$5,000
$10,000
$7,500
$5,000
$5,000
$7,500
$5,000
$15,000
$15,000
$5,000
$37,500
$15,000
$7,500
$7,500
$7,500
$15,000
$250,000
$15,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$7,500
$10,000

$30,000
$12,500
$10,000
$5,000
$15,000
$7,500
$10,000
$7,500
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000
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Child Guidance Center

Child Saving Institute
Children Now

Children Today

CHOC Children's Foundation
CIELO

Community Alliance
Community SeniorServ

Constitutional Rights Foundation, Orange County

Council on Aging - Southern California
DIBS for Kids

Discovery Cube Orange County
EnCorps

Executive Service Corps of Southern California

Families Forward

Family Promise of Orange County
Family Solutions Collaborative
Fontenelle Forest

Food Bank for the Heartland

Food Finders

Fresh Start Surgical Gifts

Friendly Center

Friends of Cabrillo Marine Aquarium
Friends of Santa Ana Zoo

Girls Incorporated of Omaha

Girls Incorporated of Orange County
Girls on the Run of Central Virginia
Giving Children Hope

Habitat for Humanity of Omaha
Habitat for Humanity of Orange County
Hands Together

Hart Community Homes

Heal the Bay

Healthy Smiles for Kids of Orange County
Heart Ministry Center

Heartland Hope Mission

Helping Hand Worldwide

Hoag Hospital Foundation

HomeAid America

HomeAid Orange County

Hope Builders

Hope Medical Outreach Coalition
Human Options

HumanKind

Inland Valley Hope Partners

Interval House

Intervention Center for Early Childhood
Iowa Jobs for America's Graduates (iJAG)
Irvine Adult Day Health Services

J.E. Shea Therapeutic Riding Center
Joslyn Art Museum

Jubilee Family Development Center

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$15,000
$7,500
$10,000
$15,000
$5,000
$15,000
$5,000
$15,000
$10,000
$7,500
$15,000
$5,000
$15,000
$5,000
$7,500
$10,000
$5,000
$12,500
$5,000
$12,500
$50,000
$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$12,500
$12,500
$7,500
$10,000
$7,500
$15,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$10,000
$12,500
$10,000
$7,500
$10,000
$12,500
$5,000
$5,000
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Junior Achievement of Orange County
Kid Healthy

Kids Can Community Center
KidSingers

KidWorks

Laguna Art Museum

Laguna Beach Community Clinic
Laguna Food Pantry

Latino Center of the Midlands

Latino Health Access

Laura's House

Laurel House

LEAP Learning Center

Long Beach BLAST

Los Angeles LGBT Center

Los Angeles Regional Food Bank

Los Angeles Waterkeeper

Lynchburg Daily Bread

Lynchburg Symphony Orchestra
Marine Animal Rescue

Mariposa Women and Family Center
MemorialCare Saddleback Medical Center Foundation
Mental Health Association of Orange County
Mercy House Living Centers

Miracles for Kids

Mission Hospital Regional Medical Center
MOMS Orange County

Oasis Center International

OC Human Relations

OC Music and Dance

Off The Streets - Huntington Beach
Ollie Webb Center, Inc.

Omaha Community Playhouse
Omaha Conservatory of Music

Omaha Performing Arts

Omaha Symphony

OneOC

OneOC/Clinic in the Park

Operation SafeHouse

Opportunity Fund

Orange County Child Abuse Prevention Center
Orange County Community Housing Corporation
Orange County Conservation Corps
Orange County Museum of Art
Orange County United Way
Orangewood Foundation

Pacific Marine Mammal Center
PADRE Foundation

Partnership 4 Kids

Pathways of Hope

PBS SoCal

Playworks Southern California
Pretend City Children's Museum
Project Scientist

Project Self-Sufficiency

$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$7,500
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$7,500
$7,500
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$7,500
$7,500
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$12,500
$7,500
$100,000
$10,000
$5,000
$7,500
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$7,500
$5,000
$15,000
$10,000
$15,000
$7,500
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$15,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$7,500
$10,000
$7,500
$15,000
$5,000
$15,000
$7,500
$5,000

Providence Speech and Hearing Center
Radiant Health Centers

Randolph College Science Festival
and Science + Art Saturdays

Reading to Kids

Redlands Symphony Orchestra

Riverside Area Rape Crisis Center

Ronald McDonald House Charities in Omaha
San Diego Coastkeeper

San Pedro City Ballet

Saving Grace Perishable Food Rescue
Second Harvest Food Bank of Orange County
Segerstrom Center for the Arts

Serve the People

Serving People In Need

Shakespeare by the Sea

Siena/Francis House

Smiles for Seniors Foundation

Someone Cares Soup Kitchen

South Coast Repertory

Special Olympics Southern California

St. Anthony High School Foundation

Step Up on Second

Support The Enlisted Project

Susan G. Komen Orange County

Teen Leadership Foundation

TGR Foundation

The ALS Association, Orange County Chapter
The CDM Foundation

The Children's Dental Center of Greater Los Angeles
The Ecology Center

The Friendship Foundation

The Wooden Floor

Think Together

Thomas House Family Shelter

Tiyya Foundation

UCI Foundation/LIFEvest Financial Literacy Program
(completing $2 million pledge)

UCI Foundation/UC Irvine Diabetes Center
UCP of Orange County

Vietnamese American Cancer Foundation
Voices for Children

Volunteers Assisting Seniors

Waymakers

WHW

WISEPlace

Women's Center for Advancement
WomenShelter of Long Beach

Working Wardrobes

YMCA of Orange County

Youth Care & Beyond

Youth Emergency Services

Youth Emerging Stronger

Youth Employment Service

YWCA of North Orange County

$12,500
$10,000

$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$12,500
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$7,500
$15,000
$15,000
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$7,500
$5,000
$12,500
$20,000
$15,000
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000
$7,500
$5,000
$7,500
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000
$65,000
$10,000
$5,000
$1,000,000

$15,000
$5,000
$7,500
$5,000
$10,000
$10,000
$12,500
$10,000
$10,000
$7,500
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$10,000
$7,500
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