## **PACIFIC LIFE FOUNDATION**

– 2019 Grantees -

2-1-1 Orange County	\$15,000	Child Guidance Center	\$10,000
Acacia Adult Day Services	\$10,000	Child Saving Institute	\$10,000
Academy Center of the Arts	\$10,000	Children Now	\$10,000
Academy for Grassroots Organizations	\$5,000	Children Today	\$5,000
Achievement Institute of Scientific Studies	\$5,000	CHOC Children's Foundation	\$15,000
Algalita	\$7,500	CIELO	\$7,500
Alliance for Housing and Healing	\$7,500	Community Alliance	\$10,000
Alzheimer's Association, Central and Western Virginia	\$10,000	Community SeniorServ	\$15,000
Amazement Square	\$10,000	Constitutional Rights Foundation, Orange County	\$5,000
American Cancer Society	\$100,000	Council on Aging - Southern California	\$15,000
American Heart Association, Western Virginia	\$10,000	DIBS for Kids	\$5,000
American Red Cross of Blue Ridge	\$10,000	Discovery Cube Orange County	\$15,000
American Red Cross, Desert to the Sea Region	\$15,000	EnCorps	\$10,000
American Red Cross, Nebraska/Southwest Iowa Region	\$12,500	Executive Service Corps of Southern California	\$7,500
Anaheim Ballet	\$7,500	Families Forward	\$15,000
Aquarium of the Pacific	\$15,000	Family Promise of Orange County	\$5,000
Art & Creativity for Healing	\$7,500	Family Solutions Collaborative	\$15,000
Arts & Learning Conservatory	\$5,000	Fontenelle Forest	\$5,000
Arts Orange County	\$10,000	Food Bank for the Heartland	\$7,500
Assistance League of San Bernardino	\$7,500	Food Finders	\$10,000
AWT Charitable Foundation	\$5,000	Fresh Start Surgical Gifts	\$5,000
Back to Natives Restoration	\$5,000	Friendly Center	\$12,500
Ballet Etudes	\$7,500	Friends of Cabrillo Marine Aquarium	\$5,000
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Virginia	\$5,000	Friends of Santa Ana Zoo	\$12,500
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Orange County	\$15,000	Girls Incorporated of Omaha	\$50,000
Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Midlands	\$15,000	Girls Incorporated of Orange County	\$10,000
Blue Ridge Area Food Bank	\$5,000	Girls on the Run of Central Virginia	\$5,000
Bolsa Chica Conservancy	\$37,500	Giving Children Hope	\$5,000
Bowers Museum	\$15,000	Habitat for Humanity of Omaha	\$12,500
Boys & Girls Club of Buena Park	\$7,500	Habitat for Humanity of Orange County	\$12,500
Boys & Girls Club of Cypress	\$7,500	Hands Together	\$7,500
Boys & Girls Club of Laguna Beach	\$7,500	Hart Community Homes	\$10,000
Boys & Girls Clubs of Capistrano Valley	\$15,000	Heal the Bay	\$7,500
Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Orange Coast	\$250,000	Healthy Smiles for Kids of Orange County	\$15,000
Boys & Girls Clubs of Huntington Valley	\$15,000	Heart Ministry Center	\$5,000
Boys & Girls Clubs of Long Beach	\$5,000	Heartland Hope Mission	\$5,000
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Midlands	\$5,000	Helping Hand Worldwide	\$5,000
Bracken's Kitchen	\$5,000	Hoag Hospital Foundation	\$15,000
Breast Cancer Solutions	\$7,500	HomeAid America	\$15,000
Build Futures	\$10,000	HomeAid Orange County	\$15,000
California State University, Fullerton/Center	4-2,222	Hope Builders	\$15,000
for Insurance Studies	\$30,000	Hope Medical Outreach Coalition	\$10,000
Camino Health Center	\$12,500	Human Options	\$10,000
CASA for Douglas County	\$10,000	HumanKind	\$5,000
CASA of Central Virginia	\$5,000	Inland Valley Hope Partners	\$10,000
CASA of Orange County	\$15,000	Interval House	\$12,500
CASA of San Bernardino County	\$7,500	Intervention Center for Early Childhood	\$10,000
Casa Teresa	\$10,000	Iowa Jobs for America's Graduates (iJAG)	\$7,500
Casa Youth Shelter	\$7,500	Irvine Adult Day Health Services	\$10,000
Central Virginia Alliance for Community Living, Inc.	\$5,000	J.F. Shea Therapeutic Riding Center	\$12,500
Central Virginia Community College Educational Foundation	\$10,000	Joslyn Art Museum	\$5,000
Child Creativity Lab	\$10,000	Jubilee Family Development Center	\$5,000
		, z c. cropment denter	φ,,,,,,,



Junior Achievement of Orange County	\$15,000	Providence Speech and Hearing Center	\$12,500
Kid Healthy	\$10,000	Radiant Health Centers	\$10,000
Kids Can Community Center	\$10,000	Randolph College Science Festival	Ò., 000
KidSingers	\$7,500	and Science + Art Saturdays	\$5,000
KidWorks	\$15,000	Reading to Kids	\$10,000
Laguna Art Museum	\$10,000	Redlands Symphony Orchestra	\$5,000
Laguna Beach Community Clinic	\$10,000	Riverside Area Rape Crisis Center	\$12,500
Laguna Food Pantry	\$5,000	Ronald McDonald House Charities in Omaha	\$5,000
Latino Center of the Midlands	\$10,000	San Diego Coastkeeper	\$5,000
Latino Health Access	\$10,000	San Pedro City Ballet	\$5,000
Laura's House	\$10,000	Saving Grace Perishable Food Rescue	\$7,500
Laurel House	\$7,500	Second Harvest Food Bank of Orange County	\$15,000
LEAP Learning Center	\$7,500	Segerstrom Center for the Arts	\$15,000
Long Beach BLAST	\$10,000	Serve the People	\$5,000
Los Angeles LGBT Center	\$10,000	Serving People In Need	\$10,000
Los Angeles Regional Food Bank	\$5,000	Shakespeare by the Sea	\$5,000
Los Angeles Waterkeeper	\$7,500	Siena/Francis House	\$7,500
Lynchburg Daily Bread	\$7,500	Smiles for Seniors Foundation	\$5,000
Lynchburg Symphony Orchestra	\$10,000	Someone Cares Soup Kitchen	\$12,500
Marine Animal Rescue	\$10,000	South Coast Repertory	\$20,000
Mariposa Women and Family Center	\$10,000	Special Olympics Southern California	\$15,000
MemorialCare Saddleback Medical Center Foundation	\$15,000	St. Anthony High School Foundation	\$5,000
Mental Health Association of Orange County	\$10,000	Step Up on Second	\$5,000
Mercy House Living Centers	\$12,500	Support The Enlisted Project	\$10,000
Miracles for Kids	\$7,500	Susan G. Komen Orange County	\$7,500
Mission Hospital Regional Medical Center	\$100,000	Teen Leadership Foundation	\$5,000
MOMS Orange County	\$10,000	TGR Foundation	\$7,500
Oasis Center International	\$5,000	The ALS Association, Orange County Chapter	\$5,000
OC Human Relations	\$7,500	The CDM Foundation	\$5,000
OC Music and Dance	\$5,000	The Children's Dental Center of Greater Los Angeles	\$10,000
Off The Streets - Huntington Beach	\$5,000	The Ecology Center	\$5,000
Ollie Webb Center, Inc.	\$5,000	The Friendship Foundation	\$5,000
Omaha Community Playhouse	\$7,500	The Wooden Floor	\$10,000
Omaha Conservatory of Music	\$5,000	Think Together	\$65,000
Omaha Performing Arts	\$15,000	Thomas House Family Shelter	\$10,000
Omaha Symphony	\$10,000	Tiyya Foundation	\$5,000
OneOC	\$15,000	UCI Foundation/LIFEvest Financial Literacy Program	\$1,000,000
OneOC/Clinic in the Park	\$7,500	(completing \$2 million pledge)	_
Operation SafeHouse	\$5,000	UCI Foundation/UC Irvine Diabetes Center	\$15,000
Opportunity Fund	\$10,000	UCP of Orange County	\$5,000
Orange County Child Abuse Prevention Center	\$10,000	Vietnamese American Cancer Foundation	\$7,500
Orange County Community Housing Corporation	\$10,000	Voices for Children	\$5,000
Orange County Conservation Corps	\$5,000	Volunteers Assisting Seniors	\$10,000
Orange County Museum of Art	\$15,000	Waymakers	\$10,000
Orange County United Way	\$15,000	WHW	\$12,500
Orangewood Foundation	\$10,000	WISEPlace	\$10,000
Pacific Marine Mammal Center	\$10,000	Women's Center for Advancement	\$10,000
PADRE Foundation	\$7,500	WomenShelter of Long Beach	\$7,500
Partnership 4 Kids	\$10,000	Working Wardrobes	\$10,000
Pathways of Hope	\$7,500	YMCA of Orange County	\$10,000
PBS SoCal	\$15,000	Youth Care & Beyond	\$10,000
Playworks Southern California	\$5,000	Youth Emergency Services	\$10,000
Pretend City Children's Museum	\$15,000	Youth Emerging Stronger	\$5,000
Project Scientist	\$7,500	Youth Employment Service	\$10,000
Project Self-Sufficiency	\$5,000	YWCA of North Orange County	\$7,500
,	4,000		

